TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlBorland Software Corporation 1	FORMERLY Parent of StarBase Corporation, DE Corp.	08/20/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tugboat Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	3300 Irvine Ave. Suite 288	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660-3581	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2246979	ROUNDTABLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)280-2235

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-280-2233

Email: MRG@TechMark.com
Correspondent Name: Martin R. Greenstein

Address Line 1: c/o TechMark a Law Corporation

Address Line 2: 55 So. Market St., Sixteenth Floor

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113-2327

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin R. Greenstein
Signature:	/Martin R Greenstein/
Date:	06/16/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003106 FRAME: 0892

900026691

Total Attachments: 1 source=BOR-RoundTable_2246979_Assignm#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003106 FRAME: 0893

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Borland Software Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and parent of StarBase Corporation, a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark(s) registered on the Principal Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Trademark(s)"):

Reg. No. 2246979 Reg. Date Trademark ROUNDTABLE

WHEREAS, Assignor now desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark(s) to Assignee, as set forth herein and/or in other agreements between Assignor and Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Tugboat Software, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark(s), including the registration(s) therefor in accordance herewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark(s) and the registration(s) set forth above, together with the goodwill of the business of Assignor associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark(s), and any and all causes of action or other rights to file and prosecute administrative or legal actions, past, present and future, to establish or enforce any of such intellectual property rights, including the right to collect damages for infringement.

This Agreement, together with any related agreements or documents executed as a part of or contemporaneous with this Agreement, constitutes the entire agreement between the parties hereto; this Agreement supersedes any prior oral or written agreement or understanding between the parties.

The parties agree that this Agreement has been interpreted under the U.S. Trademark Act (15 U.S.C. §1051 et seq); but any disputes will be litigated under California law, and only in the Federal and/or State courts of and/or located in the state of California.

Date: 8/20, $200\overline{3}$

BORLAND SOFTWARE CORPORATION

Name: Keith E. Gottfried

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel, Corporate Secretary &

Chief Legal Officer

AGREED TO:

Date: $\frac{8/28}{28}$, 200 $\frac{3}{2}$

ASSIGNER

Name

DENT,

27421-1

RECORDED: 06/16/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003106 FRAME: 0894